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Newton Tony Primary School CE VC 

     Newton Tony  
Wiltshire  
SP4 0HF    

Telephone: 01980 629232  
 email: admin @newtontony.wilts.sch.uk  

website: www.newtontony.wilts.sch.uk 
 
11th September 2023                                   
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 

 
 

We have had a fantastic start to the new academic year and all the children are happy to return to old friends 
and new friends. Please see a list of dates for your calendars. You can also access the school Calendar on 
the school website ‘noticeboard’ tab. https://newtontony.wilts.sch.uk/calendar/.  
 
Important: please join us for your child’s class introduction meetings. You will receive important information 
and guidance related to your child: including an overview of the curriculum and important online social media 
usage policy/agreement information. 
 

 Badgers Class Meeting: Wednesday 13th September @3.10pm-4.10pm.  

 Squirrels Class Meeting:Friday 15th September @3.10pm-4.10pm 

 Foxes Class Meeting: Thursday 14th September @3.10pm-4.10pm 

 Trussell Trust Foodbank Appeal Assembly on Thursday 14th September  

 Jeans for Genes Day on Thursday 21st September – Children can come to school wearing denim clothes. 
Please go online and donate using our justgiving link.  

 School Photographer on Monday 25th September. Younger siblings/babies can also join us at 8.30am 
for a photo with their school age siblings. 

 European Day of Languages on Tuesday 26th September. If you would like to come and read a story to 
a class in your home language other then English please contact the school office.  

 Macmillan Coffee morning on Friday 29th September – all parents welcome.  Children to bring in a 
donation to buy a cake.  

 Harvest Service on Thursday 5th October @ 9.00am. All parents are welcome to join us at the St 
Andrew’s church in Newton Tony for our service. 

 Firework display the evening of the Sunday 5th November (more information to follow) 

 Badgers Class Trip to Winchester Science Centre on Tuesday10th October  

 Ancient Greece Curriculum Workshop for the Badgers Class on Friday 13th October. There will be no 
PE on this day for the class.  

 Anglo-Saxon Curriculum Workshop for Badgers and Squirrels classes on Wednesday 18th October 

 Optional Flu immunisations on Tuesday 28th November. More details to follow.  

 Christmas Fair in the village hall on Friday 8th December @3.00pm-5.00pm 

 Christmas Nativity Service on Wednesday 13th December @ 9.00am. EYFS parents invited to watch 
the Hedgehog class Nativity 

 Autumn Term 1 finishes on Wednesday 18th October 

 Autumn Term 2 starts on Monday 30th October and finishes on Tuesday 19th December. INSET day 
Wednesday 20th December. 

 Children return to school on Thursday 4th January 2024. 

Kind regards  

SPriestley 

Miss Priestley 
Head Teacher  

 
‘Love One Another As I Have Loved You’ John 15:12 
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